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RESOLUTION NO. 2015-01-01
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY
REGARDING POSTING FOR MEETINGS

WHEREAS, special districts are required by Subsection 24-6-402(2)(c), C.R.S., to designate
annually at the Authority Board's first regular meeting of each calendar year, the place at which notice
will be posted at least 24-hours prior to each meeting.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY AS FOLLOWS:

1. Notices of meetings of the Authority Board required pursuant to Section 24-6-401, et
seq., C.R.S., shall be posted within the boundaries of the Authority at least 24-hours
prior to each meeting at the following location:

The Pelican Lake Ranch Community
Info and Sales Center

16502 Beebe Draw Farms Parkway
Platteville, Colorado

2. Notices of regular or special meetings required to be posted at three public places
within the Authority and at the office of the County Clerk and Recorder at least 72-
hours prior to said meeting shall continue to be made pursuant to Section 32-1-903(2),
C.R.S.

ADOPTED this 13" day of January, 2015.

BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY

Secretary






ATTENDANCE

DISCLOSURE OF
POTENTIAL
CONFLICTS OF
INTEREST

MINUTES OF A REGULAR MEETING OF
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY
HELD
NOVEMBER 11, 2014

A regular meeting of the Board of Directors (referred to hereafter as the “Board™)
of the Beebe Draw Farms Authority (referred to hereafter as the “Authority”) was
convened on Tuesday, the 1 1 day of November, 2014, at 6:00 P.M., at the
Pelican Lake Ranch Community Info and Sales Center, 16502 Beebe Draw Farms
Parkway, Platteville, Colorado. The meeting was open to the public.

Directors In Attendance Were:

Paul “Joe” Knopinski; President (via speakerphone)
Christine Hethcock (via speakerphone)

Douglas Tabor

Linda Cox (alternate D1 Board Member)

Also In Attendance Were:
Lisa A. Johnson and Divena Mortimeyer (via speakerphone for a portion of the
meeting); Special District Management Services, Inc.

Elisabeth Cortese, Esq., McGeady Sisneros, P.C. (via speakerphone)

Josh Freeman and Michael Welch; Beebe Draw Farms Metropolitan District No. 1
Board Members

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by President Knopinski, seconded
by Director Tabor and, upon vote, unanimously carried the absence of Glen
Adkins was excused and the Board acknowledged Linda Cox serving as an
alternate for Beebe Draw Farms Metropolitan District No. 1.

Disclosures of Potential Conflicts of Interest: The Board discussed the
requirements pursuant to the Colorado Revised Statutes to disclose any potential
conflicts of interest or potential breaches of fiduciary duty to the Board of
Directors and to the Secretary of State.

Ms. Johnson noted that a quorum was present and requested members of the
Board disclose any potential conflicts of interest with regard to any matters
scheduled for discussion at this meeting, and incorporated for the record those
applicable disclosures made by the Board members prior to this meeting in
accordance with the statute. It was noted that Directors Hethcock and Knopinski’s
Disclosure Statements have been filed.






ADMINISTRATIVE

Agenda: Ms. Johnson distributed for the Board’s review and approval a proposed

MATTERS

CONSENT AGENDA

Agenda for the Authority's regular meeting.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by President Knopinski, seconded
by Director Tabor and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Agenda was approved.

Consent Agenda: The Board considered the following actions:

PUBLIC COMMENTS

e Approve Minutes of the October 14, 2014 regular meeting.

o Consider approval of the payment of claims through the period ending
November 11, 2014 as follows:

General Fund: $
Infrastructure Fund $
Amenities Fund $ 1250

Total: $ 62,706.38

e Approve unaudited financial statements through the periods ending
September 30, 2014,

32,639.84
30,053.94
12.50

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Tabor, seconded by
Director Cox and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved the
consent agenda.

Public Comments: No public comment was received.

FINANCIAL
MATTERS

SECOND READING:

2014 Budget Amendment Hearing: The President opened the public hearing to
consider the Resolution to Amend the 2014 Budget and discuss related issues.

It was noted that publication of Notice stating that the Board would consider
adoption of a Resolution to Amend the 2014 Budget and the date, time and place
of the public hearing was made in a newspaper having general circulation within
the Authority. No written objections were received prior to this public hearing.

There were no comments and the public hearing was closed.

Following review and discussion, the Board determined that a 2014 Budget
Amendment was not needed.





2015 Budget Hearing: The President opened the public hearing to consider the
proposed 2015 Budget and discuss related issues.

It was noted that publication of Notice stating that the Board would consider
adoption of the 2015 Budget and the date, time and place of the public hearing
was made in a newspaper having general circulation within the Authority. No
written objections were received prior to this public hearing.

No public comments were received and the public hearing was closed.

Ms. Mortimeyer reviewed the estimated 2014 expenditures and proposed 2015
expenditures.

The Board discussed the mill levy and determined that no mill levy will be
certified.

Following discussion, the Board considered the adoption of Resolution No.
20114-11-01 to Adopt the 2015 Budget and Appropriate Sums of Money. Upon
motion duly made by President Knopinski, seconded by Director Tabor and, upon
vote, unanimously carried, Resolution No. 2014-11-01 was adopted, as discussed,
and execution of the Certification of Budget was authorized. Ms. Johnson was
authorized to transmit the Certification of Budget to the Division of Local
Government not later than January 30, 2015. A copy of adopted Resolution No.
2014-1101 is attached to these Minutes and incorporated herein by this reference.

Request from Beebe Draw Farms Metropolitan District Nos. 1 and No. 2 to
Increase 2015 Expenditures: The Board reviewed the request from Beebe Draw
Farms Metropolitan District Nos. 1 and 2 to increase administrative expenditures
in 2015 to allow for one additional meeting in 2015 to conduct public hearings
related to the inclusion and exclusion of property.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by President Knopinski, seconded
by Director Tabor and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved the
requests from Beebe Draw Farms Metropolitan District Nos. 1 and 2 to increase
administrative expenditures in 2015 to allow for one additional meeting in 2015 to
conduct public hearings related to the inclusion and exclusion of property.

DLG-70 Mill Levy Certification Form: The Board considered authorizing the
Authority’s Accountant to prepare and sign the DLG-70 Mill Levy Certification
form for certification to the Board of County Commissioners and other interested
parties.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Tabor, seconded by
Director Cox and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board authorized the
Authority’s Accountant to prepare and sign the DLG-70 Mill Levy Certification





LEGAL  MATTERS

form for certification to the Board of County Commissioners and other interested
parties.

2014 Audit: The Board reviewed engagement letters from L. Paul Goedecke, P.C.
and BKD CPAs & Advisors to perform the 2014 Audit.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by President Knopinski, seconded
by Director Tabor and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved the
engagement of L. Paul Goedecke, P.C.to perform the 2014 Audit, for an amount
not to exceed $5,000.

Consider Approval of a Proposal from Tamarack Consulting for Verification
and Documentation of the 2014 Taxable Assessed Valuation Pertaining to Qil
and Gas Production: The Board reviewed a proposal from Tamarack
Consulting, LLC for Verification and Documentation of the 2014 Taxable
Assessed Valuation Pertaining to Oil and Gas Production.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by President Knopinski, seconded
by Director Tabor and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved the
proposal from Tamarack Consulting, LLC for Verification and Documentation of
the 2014 Taxable Assessed Valuation Pertaining to Oil and Gas Production for an
amount not to exceed $6,400 and ensure that the last two years are included in the
analysis.

FIRST READING:

CONTINUED

OPERATIONS AND

Term Sheet Related to Leases with Farmers Reservoir and Irrigation
Company (“FRICO”): Attorney Cortese discussed the term sheet with the
Board. Director Hethcock recommended revisions in several areas of the term
sheet. Attorney Cortese will revise the document and transmit to the Board for
final approval. Once the Board approves, Attorney Cortese will transmit the term
sheet to Mr. Barry Bowman and FRICO for their review and request to schedule a
meeting,.

SECOND READING:

Discuss and Review Encanca Access Agreement: There was nothing new to
report.

Action Items Status: The Board reviewed the action items status matrix, which

MAINTENANCE

is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.





CAPITAL AMENITIES

Director Cox discussed the possibility of improving and expanding the RV
Storage Facility. The Board discussed forming a committee to work with
residents on this. Director Cox will solicit interest from community members.

The Board acknowledged the execution of change orders to the Environmental
Design Contract to extend the term to December 31, 2015 with no increase in
annual fees.

The Board also acknowledged the execution of a change order to the BioTree
contract to update the scope of work and cost for services through 2015.

Status of New Maintenance Facility: Director Tabor provided an update on the

INFRASTRUCTURE

status of the location of the new maintenance facility. Director Tabor, Ms.
Deitman and others confirmed with Weld County that the location is within 200
feet of an Anadarko metering shed. Weld County suggested the District contact
Anadarko and inquire as to the cost to move the location of the metering shed
outside of the setback requirement. Anadarko was contacted and has requested
additional information before they can provide a response. Tamarack Consulting
was contacted to provide a proposal of cost to provide the information that
Anadarko is requesting.

Director Tabor then presented two other options to the location of the new
maintenance facility. One option is to pursue a location in the unplatted area. The
other option would be to locate the facility on Lot 84.

Director Cox is not in favor of locating the facility on Lot 84. She commented
that this location is not aesthetically pleasing and will interfere with the
functionality of the new community center and the swimming pool. President
Knopinski and Director Hethcock agreed.

Director Tabor will share these comments and direction with Ms. Deitman.

Development of the Front 36 Lots and Associated Infrastructure: Ms.

Johnson updated the Board on the project. The project is 100% complete. Mr.
Volle continues to work with Fiore and Sons and pending change orders.

Substantial Completion: Substantial completion was provided to Fiore and Sons
on October 30, 2014.

Consider Approval of Retainage Pay Application: The Board considered
approval of the retainage pay application in the amount of $29,891.44.

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by President Knopinski, seconded
by Director Hethcock and, upon vote, with Directors Hethcock and Knopinski





OTHER BUSINESS

voting yes and Directors Tabor and Cox supporting, the Board approved the
Retainage Pay Application in the total amount of $29,891.44.

32-1-809, C.R.S. Reporting Requirements, Mode of Eligible Elector

ADJOURNMENT

Notification for 2014: The Board discussed §32-1-809 C.R.S. reporting
requirements and mode of eligible elector notification for 2015.

Following discussion, the Board determined to post the required transparency
notice information on the Special District Association’s website and the Beebe
Draw Farms website.

December Board Meeting: The Board determined to cancel the December 9,
2014 Board Meeting.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, upon
motion duly made, seconded, and upon vote, unanimously carried, the meeting
was adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

By

Secretary for the Meeting

THESE MINUTES ARE APPROVED AS THE OFFICIAL NOVEMBER 11,
2014 MINUTES OF BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY BY THE BOARD
OF DIRECTORS SIGNING BELOW:

Paul “Joe” Knopinski

Douglas A. Tabor

Christine Hethcock

Glen Adkins






Beebe Draw Farms Authority

Check Register - BBDraw Auth
Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2014 - 12/31/2014

Page: 1
Dec 08, 2014 11:19AM

Check No and Date

Payee

Invoice No

GL Account Title GL Acct Amount Total
1795
12/105/2014 Atmos Energy 1069 NOV 14 Utilities 1-719-00 208.82 208.82
12/05/2014 Atmos Energy 1390 NOV 14 Utilities 1-719-00 11.32 1432
12/05/2014 Atmos Energy 3415 NOV 14 Utilities 1-719-00 28.71 28.71
Total 1795: 248.85
1796
12/05/2014 Big R of Greeley, Inc 26524 Other Repairs/iMaintenan  1-660-00 30.48 30.48
Total 1796: 30.48
1797
12/05/2014 BioTree, LLC 291 Tree Maintenance 1-755-00 1,595.00 1,595.00
Total 1787: 1,595.00
1798
12/105/2014 Central Weld County Water Distri 6003 NOV 14 Utilities 1-719-00 16.50 16.50
12/05/2014 Central Weld County Water Distri 6004 NOV 14 Utilities 1-719-00 16.50 16.50
12/05/2014 Central Weld County Water Distri 6053 NOV 14 Utilities 1-718-00 16.50 16.50
12/05/2014 Central Weld County Water Distri 6060 NOV 14 Utilities 1-719-00 16.50 16.50
Total 1788; 66.00
1799
12/05/2014 CenturyLink 0218 NOV 14 Utilities 1-719-00 283.74 283.74
Total 1799: 283.74
1800
12/05/2014 Colby, DeWayne 44013794 Other Repairs/Maintenan  1-660-00 234.95 234.95
12/05/2014 Colhy, DeWayne 6192 Other Repairs/Maintenan  1-660-00 4,25 4.25
Total 1800: 239.20
1801
12/05/2014 Diederich, Kelli 172014 Community Center/Gateh 1-711-00 570.00 570.00
Total 1801: 570.00
1802
12/05/2014 Environmental Designs, Inc. 73782 Landscape Maintenance  1-748-00 808.37 808.37
Total 1802: 808.37
1803
12/06/2014 FirstBank 8280 NOV 2014 Other Repairs/Maintenan  1-660-00 536.27 536.27
12/05/2014 FirstBank 8290 NOV 2014 Vehicle/Equipment 1-669-00 211.36 211.36
Total 1803: 747.63
1804
12/05/2014 Greeley Tribune 3776037 Miscellaneous 1-648-00 27.98 27.98
Total 1804:

27.98






Beebe Draw Farms Authority

Check Register - BBDraw Auth
Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2014 - 12/31/2014

Page:

2

Dec 08, 2014 11:18AM

Check No and Date

Payee

Invoice No

GL Account Title GL Acct Amount Total
1805
12/05/2014 Ireland Stapleton Pryor & Pasc, P 76612 Legal Services 1-675-00 1,126.46 1,126.46
Total 1805: 1,126.46
1808
12/05/2014 McGeady Sisneros, PC 1101M NOV 14 l.egal Services 1-675-00 5,548.55 5,548.55
Total 1806: 5,548.55
1807
12/05/2014 WMoore, Gary 1035015419 Other Repairs/Maintenan  1-660-00 18.59 18.59
12/05/2014 Moore, Gary 831186 Other RepairsiMaintenan  1-660-00 77.24 77.24
Total 1807: 95.83
1808
12/05/2014 Special District Management Ser NOVEMBER 2014  Management 1-680-00 1,591.00 1,591.00
12/05/2014 Special District Management Ser NOVEMBER 2014  Accounting 1-614-00 1,150.00 1,150.00
12/05/2014 Special District Management Ser NOVEMBER 2014 Project Management 1-680-20 165.00 165.00
12/05/2014 Special District Management Ser NOVEMBER 2014  Engineering/Planning 3-770-00 12.50 12.50
12/05/2014 Special District Management Ser NOVEMBER 2014 Community Center-Legal  4-721-20 62.50 62.50
12/05/2014 Special District Management Ser NOVEMBER 2014 Miscellaneous 1-648-00 109.79 109.79
Total 1808: 3,090.79
1810
12/05/2014 United Power NOV 14 Utilities 1-719-00 37.65 37.65
Total 1810: 37.65
1811
12/05/2014 United Site Services 114-2486926 Other Repairs/Maintenan  1-660-00 39.52 39.52
Total 1811: 38.52
1812
12/05/2014 Xcel Energy 436017526 Utilities 1-719-00 109.22 109.22
12/05/2014 Xcel Energy 436593617 Utilities 1-719-00 81.72 81.72
Total 1812: 190.94
20141205
12/05/2014 The Home Depot 6877122014 Other Repairs/Maintenan  1-660-00 411.45 411.45
Total 20141205: 411.45

Grand Totals:

15,158.44






Beebe Draw Authority
December-14

General Debt Infra. Projects Amenities Fund Totals
Disbursements $ 15,083.44 § - $ 1250 $ 62,50 % 15,138.44
Payroll $ 4,815.60 $ 4,815.60
Payroll Taxes -- Federal $ -
Payroll Taxes -- State S - $ -

Total Disbursements from Checkit $19,899.04 $0.00 $12.50 $62.50 $19.974.04







Checking
First Bank
Projected

Investments

First Bank - Liquid Assel
Transfer to Chiecking

Projected

Total Funds, as of November 390, 2014

Board of Directors:
* Joe Knopinski
* Christine Hethcock
* Douglas Tabor
* Glen Adkins
** Lisa Johnson

BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY
Schedule of Cash Position
November 30, 2014

Rate Operating Infrastructure Amenities Total
$ 83,180.67 $ $ - $  83,180.67
- 83,180.67 83,180.67
0.15% 554,378.50 4,321,384.80 1,284,419.44 6,170,182.74
0.15% 554,378.50 4,321,384.80 1,294,419 44 6,170,182.74
$ 637,559.17 $ 4,321,384.80 $ 1,294,419.44 $ 6,253,363.41

* Board member is an authorized signer on the checking account.
** District Manager is an authorized signer on the checking account

fj.





COMBINED BALANCE SHEET - ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT GROUPS

ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS

CURRENT ASSETS

CASH IN CHECKING-FIRST BANK
CASH IN FIRST BANK - LIQUID ASSET
DUE FROM DIST. NO. 1

DUE FROM DIST. NO. 2

INTEREST RECEIVABLE

PREPAID EXPENSES

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

PROPERTY - AT COST

ROADS

RECREATION FACILITIES
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
WATER CAPACITY

VEHICLES

OFFSITE WATER FACILITIES
IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE
LAND

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

TOTAL PROPERTY

TOTAL ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE
RETAINAGE PAYABLE

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS
INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS

RESTRICTED - TABOR

AMENITIES FUNDING

O&M RESERVE FUND

REPAIR & REPLACEMENT RESERVE FUND
DISCRETIONARY RESERVE FUND
CONSERVATION TRUST FUND
UNRESTRICTED

CURRENT EARNINGS

TOTAL NET ASSETS

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY

November 30, 2014

FIXED TOTAL
GENERAL INFRASTRUCTURE AMENITIES ASSETS MEMO ONLY

$ 83,180.67 § = $ = 3 - 5 83,180.67
554,378.50 4,321,384.80 1.284,419.44 - 6,170,182.74
637,5569.17 4,321,384.80 1,294,419.44 - 6,253,363.41

- - - 2,657,297.00 2,657,297.00

- - = 2,560,791.00 2,560,791.00

- - 1,292,161.00 1,292,161.00

- 815,660.00 815.660.00

- 38,144.00 38,144.00

- 300,000.00 300.000.00

- 70,186.00 70,196.00

- - - 1,482,875.00 1,482,975.00
- (2,517,367.00) (2,517,367.00)

- - - 6,699,857.00 6,699.857.00

$  637,559.17 § 4.321,384.80 $ 1,294.419.44 $ 6,699,857.00 $ 12,953,220.41

$ s $ $ z $ E $

- 29,426.66 - 29,426.66

29,426.66 29,426.66

- - 6,699,857.00 6,699.857.00

260,000.00 = 260,000.00
169,701.65 = - 169,701.65
63,447.63 - - 63,447.63

- 4,677,666.06 1.187,517.94 - 5,865,184.00
144,409.89 (385,707.92) 106,901.50 - (134.396.53)
637.559.17 4.291,958.14 1,204,419 44 5,699,857.00 5,223,936.75

$  637,559.17 $ 4.321,384.80 $ 1.294,419.44 $ 6,699.857.00 $ 12,953.220.41
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Acct No

Revenue

152500 Fishing Permits

153000 Developer Rent

153500 Pool Fees

154000 RV Parking Fees

156000 Interest

157500 Other Income

157510 Qil and Gas Other Revenue
159500 Transfer From Dist, No. 1
159502 Transfer fram District 2
159520 Transfer from Infrastruclure
159530 Transfer from Amenities

Total Revenue

General and Administrative

161400 Accounting

161500 Audil Fees

162000 Director's Fees
162500 Payroll Taxes

164800 Miscellanesous
167000 Insurance and Bonds
167200 Reserve Analysis
167500 Legal Services
1687510 Legal Services - Oil and Gas
168000 District Management
168020 Project Management
168030 Property Management
168040 Seasonal Help
168100 Engineering

Total General and Administrative
Physical Facilities

174100 Community Center/Gatehouse
171200 Equestrian Facility

171300 Ground Lease

171400 Nalure Preserve

171500 RV Storage

171700 Sport Courl

171200 Ulilities

Total Physical Facilities

Account Description

BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY

General Fund

For the 11 Months Ending,

November 30, 2014

Under/(Over)
Period Actual YTD Actual Budget Budget
10.00 - (10.00)
1,420.92 1,400.00 (20.92)
3,859.00 4,600.00 741.00
- 1,988.26 800.00 (1,188.26)
66.83 716.94 500.00 (216.94)
- 2,653.09 - (2,653.09)
169.24 1,641.54 - (1,641.54)
- 87,719.00 87,719.00 -
349,012.00 349,012.00 -
53,354.78 . (53,354.78}
- 43,338.69 - (43,338.69)
236.07 545,714.22 444,031.00 -101,683.22
3,619.17 21,152.70 25,000.00 3,847.30
25,00 5,750.00 8,500.00 2,750.00
400.00 3,500.00 4,800.00 1,300.00
390.85 4,373.81 3,811.00 (562.81)
502.30 £,547.64 10,000.00 3,452.36
- 13,193.04 13,200.00 6.96
- - 1,500.00 1,500.00
1,243.00 35,013.08 33,600.00 {1,413.08)
- 4,382.00 8,400.00 4,018.00
3,384.00 28,913.00 45,000.00 16,087.00
300.00 9,759.00 20,000.00 10,241.00
3,851.66 38,516.61 45,020.00 6,503.39
810.00 8,062.50 7,200.00 (862.50)
- - 7,000.00 7,000.00
14,525.98 179,163.38 233,031.00 53,867.62
110.00 2,967.02 7,000.00 4,032.98
- 3,000.00 3,000.00
- 2,500.00 2,500.00 -
475.00 1,000.00 525.00
. 1,000.00 1,000.00
- 325.99 1,500.00 1,174.01
1,977.83 20,882.26 23,000.00 2,117.74
2,087.83 27,150.27 39,000.00 11,849.73

Page 2

% of Budget

0.0%
101.5%
B3.9%
248.5%
143.4%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

122.9%

84.6%
67.6%
72.9%
114.8%
65.5%
99,9%
0.0%
104.2%
52.2%
64.3%
48.8%
85.6%
112.0%
0.0%

76.9%

42.4%
0.0%
100.0%
47.5%
0.0%
21.7%
90.8%

69.6%





Acct No

Aqualic Facilities

172200 Community Pool

172300 Floating Docks

172400 Lake Christina/Fish Stocking
172500 Marina

154600 Reservoir Lease Rey,
168400 Reservoir Lease

172700 Pool and tile repair

172800 Fish Habitat Enhancement

Total Aquatic Facilities
Amenities

173500 Park/Recreation Facilities
173600 ReservoiriMarina
173700 Signage

Total Amenities
Parks and Open Space

174610 Play Equipment

174700 Cross County Riding Course
174800 Landscape Maintenance
174810 Supplemental Mowing
174900 Mosquito Cantrol

175100 Open Space Maintenance
175300 Rodenl Cantrol

175400 Weed and Insect Control
175500 Tree Mainlenance

Total Parks and Open Space
Roads, Trails and Ditches

176100 Foolbridges

176200 Riding/Walking Trails
176210 Nature Trail at Lake Chrislina
176300 Road Maintenance - Dirl
176400 Road Mainlenance - Paved

Tatal Roads, Trails and Ditches

0&M - Other Expenses
166000 Other Repairs/Maintenance
166200 Public Relations
166800 Vehicle/Equipment

Total O&M - Gther Expenses

Infrastructure/Amenities

177200 Signage

Total Infrastructure/Amenities

Account Description

BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY

General Fund

For the 11 Months Ending,

November 30, 2014

Under/(Over)
Period Actual YTD Actual Budget Budget

1,222.50 17,090.46 19,500.00 2,405.54
: - 5,000.00 5,000.00
9,000.00 9,000.00 9,500.00 500.00
. - 500.00 500.00
(38,633.40) {38,520.00) 113.40

42,926.00 42,800.00 {126.00)
- 9,996.32 7,800.00 (2,196.32)

. 5 2,000.00 2,000.00
10,222.50 40,379.38 48,580.00 8,200.62
312.50 - {312.50)

= - 1,000.00 1,000.00
500.00 500.00

- 312.50 1,500.00 1,187.50

- 1,000.00 1,000.00

- = 1,0600.00 1,000.00
1,597.36 14,523.00 18,500.00 3,977.00
ks - 5,000.00 5,000.00

- 10,650.00 10,000.00 {650.00)

- 1,000.00 1,000.00

4,442.50 24,000.00 19,557.50

- 5,013.87 14,000.00 8,986.13

- 3,220.00 9,500.00 6,280.00
1,597.36 37,849.37 84,000.00 46,150.63
250.00 250.00

- 500.00 500.00
(684.70) 5,000.00 5,000.00
- - 500.00 500.00
2,425.00 8,000.00 5,575.00

(684.70) 2,425.00 14,250.00 11,825.00
1,812.23 7,084.58 5,000.00 (2,084 .98)
- 2,500.00 2,500.00
2,884.13 10,130.98 3,000.00 (7,130.98)
4,696.36 17,215.96 10,500.00 (6,715.96)
- 115.00 200.00 85.00

- 115.00 200.00 85.00
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% of Budget

87.6%
0.0%
84.7%
0.0%
100.3%
100.3%
128.2%
0.0%

83.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
78.5%
0.0%
106.5%
0.0%
18.5%
35.8%
33.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
30.3%

17.0%

141.7%
0.0%
337.7%

164.0%

0.0%

0.0%





BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY

General Fund
For the 11 Months Ending,
November 30, 2014

Under/(Over)
Acct No Account Description Period Actual YTD Actual Budget Budget
Other Items/ Reserve Funds
169800 Emergency Reserve - 12,932,00 12,932.00
169000 Capital Repl. and Res. 80,196.82 - (80,196.82)
169100 Discretionary Funds 1,117.3% - (1,117.39)
Total Expenditures 32,445.33 385,925.07 443,993.00 64,783.89
Revenue in Excess of Expenditures (32,209.26) 159,789.15 38.00 (166,467.11)
150100 Beginning Fund Balance 477,770.02 474,103.00 (3,667.02)
Ending Funding Balance (32,209.26) 637,559.17 474,141.00 (170,134.13)

Page 4

% of Budget

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
86.9%
420497.8%

100.8%

134.5%





Acct No

Account Description
Revenue

356000 Interest

357000 Water Tap Fees

359610 Transfer from Dist. No. 1
359620 Transfer from Dist. No. 2

Total Revenue

General and Administrative

376800 infrastructure

377000 Engineering/Planning
377200 Sireet Signage

379000 Transfer lo the O&M Fund
379500 Contingency

Total Expenditures

Revenue in Excess of Expenditures

350100 Beginning Fund Balance

Ending Funding Balance

BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY
Infrastructure Fund
For the 11 Months Ending,
November 30, 2014

Under/(Over)
Period Actual YTD Actual Budget Budget

4196.86 6,345.77 4,000.00 (2,345.77)
- 10,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00

- 122,241.97 146,771.00 24,529.03

- 826,947.59 894,399.00 67,451.41
496.86 965,535.33 1,075,170.00 109,634.67
. 1,195,871.41 1,080,000.00 (115,871.41)
162.50 98,279.06 100,000.00 1,720.94
- 3,738.00 6,000.00 2,262.00

- 53,354.78 - (53,354.78)

- - 4,410,713.00 4,410,713.00
162.50 1,351,243.25 5,596,713.00 4,245,469.75
334.36 (385,707.92) (4,521,543.00) (4,135,835.08)
4,677,666.06 4,521,542.00 (156,124.06)

334.36 4,291,558.14 (1.00)  (4,291,959.14)

Page 5

% of Budget

158.6%
33.3%
83.3%
92.5%

89.8%

110.7%
98.3%
62.3%

0.0%
0.0%
24.1%
8.5%

103.5%

-429195814.0%





Acct No Account Description
Revenue
456000 Interest
459610 Transfer from Dist. Na. 1
459620 Transfer from Dist. No. 2

Total Revenue
General and Administrative

472110 Community Center - Land
472120 Community Center - Legal
472130 Community Center - Architecture
473510 Mnte Facility - Land

473520 Mntc Facility - Legal

473540 Mntc Facility - Architecture
474000 Planned Amenitites

479000 Transfer fo the O&M Fund

Total Expenditures
Revenue in Excess of Expenditures
450100 Beginning Fund Balance

Ending Funding Balance

BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY

Amenities Fund
For the 11 Months Ending,
November 30, 2014

Under/{Over)
Period Actual YTD Actual Budget Budget

147.80 1,685.34 1,200.00 (485.34)
30,560.49 36,693.00 6,132.5),
“ 206,736.89 223,600.00 16,863.11
147.80 238,882.72 261,493.00 22,510.28
% 60,557.53 (60,557.53)
12.50 17,291.00 - {17,251.00)
- 15,000.00 15,000.00
- 15,000.00 15,000.00
- 8,122.00 15,000.00 6,878.00
2,772.00 5,000.00 2,228.00
- 1,223,756.00 1,223,756.00
- 43,338.69 30,000.00 (13,338.69)
12.50 132,081.22 1,303,756.00 1,171,674.78
135.30 106,901.50  (1,042,263.00) (1,149,164.50)
1,187,517.94 1,042,264.00 (145,253.94)
135.30 1,294,419.44 1.00 (1,294,418.44)

Page 6

% of Budget

140.4%
83.3%
92.5%

91.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
54.1%
55.4%
0.0%
144.5%

10.1%
-10.3%
113.9%

129441944.0%
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Beebe Draw Farms MD Nos. 1 & 2 and Authority Action Items Status Matrix (Updated 1/6/15)

Action Items Date of Assigned Notes

Meeting To

Priority
Not Started
In Process
Reoccurring

Follow up
Required
Complete

>

04/12/11 - Committee will meet on April 14, 2011 at 6
p.m. Four to five residents expressed interest in
attending.

05/10/11 - Linda Cox gave a report on the outcome of
community meeting and presented a memo on the
expansion of the community center. The Board asked
the committee to share the information with Halcyon
Design, LLC.

06/3/11 - committee met with Halcyon Design (Kelly)
and shared their information. Kelly will contact the
committee when the work is complete.

07/13/11 - committee meeting scheduled for July 21,
2011 at 7 p.m. Kelly will present 2 designs to the
committee.

08/04/11 - committee met and will present
information to Authority Board in September.
08/09/11 - The Board directed the committee to work
with Halcyon Design, LLC to prepare a plan with
elevations and then schedule a work session to present
the information to the community.

09/07/11 - Metro District/ POA Fall Pig Roast
scheduled for 9/25/11 @ 5:00 pm where a presentation
will be given on future Community Center Expansion
09/25/11 - Community will preview sketches at Pig
Roast.

11/04/11 - Linda and Angie will give an update at the
November board meeting.

11/09/11 - Kelly to provide cost estimate of Phase 1,
Phase 2 and full project. D1 will draft a survey to all
residents soliciting input on future amenities.
02/14/12 - Cost estimates were presented. Committee
will prepare an FF&E estimate and report back to BOD.
BOD decided to hold a work session in March to solicit

Community Center Expansion 03/08/11 Linda






Beebe Draw Farms MD Nos. 1 & 2 and Authority Action Items Status Matrix (Updated 1/6/15)

Action Items

Date of
Meeting

Assigned
To

Priority
Not Started

In Process

Reoccurring

Follow up
Required

Complete

Notes

feedback from the community.

04/18/12 - work session held. Expansion will be
included in amenities survey that will be distributed to
residents soon.

10/09/12 - BOD directed staff to add to the November
agenda discussions on the design and construction of a
new maintenance facility as the first phase of the
expansion of the community center.

Rules and Regulations Regarding

Amenities

- Enforcement of oil and gas

property reclamation

- Policy for mail room postings
(who is responsible and how long

should things remain)

- Use of community of center and

how to provide access

- Rental of community center

08/14/12

Doug
Linda

The Board will establish a resident committee to draft
the Rules and Regulations. Joe to draft an email
soliciting interest from community members and
transmit to Liz for distribution.

08/04/11 - email drafted and transmitted to residents.
Jeff is the contact for interested parties.

09/20/11 - Committee will be established in October
2011.

12/13/11 - no new report.

02/14/12 - no new report. Work in progress.
04/18/12 - no new report.

06/28/12 - no new report.

07/10/12 - no new report.

08/17/12 — Mike to establish a committee to create a
process to solicit desires of community members and
draft rules and regulations related to use of amenities.
Include MaryAnn and T. Charles Wilson in review of
draft rules.

10/09/12 - Mike will schedule a meeting with the
committee in the next 30 days.

11/7/12 - Mike held meeting on October 25, 2012. He
will provide a report at the November board meeting.
12/12/12 - Mike will schedule another committee
meeting.

02/12/13 - Doug will meet with committee members to
draft revisions to the current pool rules and will present






Beebe Draw Farms MD Nos. 1 & 2 and Authority Action Items Status Matrix (Updated 1/6/15)

Action Items

Date of
Meeting

Assigned
To

Priority
Not Started

In Process

Reoccurring

Follow up
Required

Complete

Notes

this information at the March board meeting.

04/02/13 - Community meeting held on March 30,
2013 to solicit comments on current pool rules and
regulations and suggestions for revisions.

04/17/13 - BOD discussed the proposed revisions to
the current rules and heard public comments. Doug will
incorporate the suggested revisions into the document
and present at the next board meeting.

06/03/13 - 2013 pool rules have been revised and
approved.

Lease at Milton Lake

08/09/11

Joe
Christine
MaryAnn

Joe, Christine and Jeff met with FRICO to discuss
extending the term of the lease etc. They will schedule a
follow-up meeting with FRICO to continue the
discussions.

11/09/11 - MaryAnn to draft an agreement with FRICO.
12/13/11 - BOD directed MaryAnn to send FRICO the
assignment of the lease to the Authority and ask them to
execute and to request a meeting to discuss terms of the
lease and expansion of use. BOD also directed staff to
solicit proposals from Environmental Consultant.
02/07/12 - MaryAnn has spoken with an
Environmental consultant. Information that was
received was transmitted to the Board. MaryAnn has
also drafted the assignment to FRICO and transmitted it
to FRICO for review and execution.

04/18/12 - Geitner Environmental provided a report to
the Board. BOD will review report and discuss further
at May meeting.

06/14/12 - BOD decided to review the results of the
amenities survey to determine desire by community for
recreational use on Milton Lake before moving this
agenda item forward.

07/18/12 - Surveys sent to residents for response.
11/7/12 - surveys complete. Boating on Milton






Beebe Draw Farms MD Nos. 1 & 2 and Authority Action Items Status Matrix (Updated 1/6/15)

Action Items

Date of
Meeting

Assigned
To

Priority
Not Started

In Process

Reoccurring

Follow up
Required

Complete

Notes

Reservoir ranked in the top five most desirable
amenities and it also ranked very high with negative
votes. Community seems divided on this potential
future amenity.

06/10/14 - Christine will schedule a meeting with
Barry Bowman and Doug Tabor to review the current
lease and then schedule a meeting with FRICO.
07/08/14 - Christine, Joe, Doug and Barry Bowman
have a meeting scheduled with FRICO.

8/18/14 - met with FRICO in August. Elisabeth to draft
term sheet for renewal of lease and transmit to BOD for
review.

11/05/14 - draft term sheet completed and routed to
BOD for discussion at November board meeting.
11/11/14 - BOD discussed term sheet and suggested
revisions. Elisabeth will revise accordingly and then
send to BOD for final approval.

Appraisal of Undeveloped Land

07/09/13

Joe
Doug

BOD approved additional $500 to Value Consultants to
re-value the undeveloped property to include its value
and use to the Authority. Joe to notify Beverly of
approval.

09/10/13 - discussion deferred.

10/08/13 - Joe continues to work with Clifton Larson
Allen and Tamarack Consulting to solicit a proposal to
update the oil and gas revenue projections on the
undeveloped land.

11/18/13 - Joe and Doug will solicit proposals from
Tamarack and CLA.

01/14/14 - This item is on hold until the valuation of
oil and gas revenue issue has been resolved with Weld
County.

06/10/14 - D1 discussed this item during their June
meeting and determined that given the asking price of
the vacant land, the Authority should not move forward






Beebe Draw Farms MD Nos. 1 & 2 and Authority Action Items Status Matrix (Updated 1/6/15)

Action Items Date of Assigned ol w | oo Notes
Meeting To B £ 8 2| & }3 £
5 & 2|3 E5 =
a8l 2| |28 |8
z = 2] = <
with the next steps of possible acquisition. Christine
commented that she would confer with her partners to
confirm the price of the vacant land.
New Maintenance Facility 10/08/13 Kelly X BOD approved a proposal from Tamarack Consulting to
Doug survey the land needed for the new maintenance
Lisa facility. Lisa to draft change order. Joe to discuss

specifics with Tim and Kelly. MaryAnn to work with
Doug on County process. Tim to survey land within 30
days. BOD to review entire proposal at November
meeting.

11/18/13 - Staff and Doug has located a site within
Filing 1 that may be suitable to construct a new
maintenance facility. Tamarack is currently surveying
the desired site.

01/08/14 - Kelly commented at the December 2014
board meeting that the site identified to be acquired is
in a good location to meet the needs of a new
maintenance facility.

01/14/14 - Kelly will prepare color elevations for
Option B for February board meeting.

02/11/14 - Kelly presented color elevations. BOD
discussed funding. Next step is to schedule a
community meeting in April.

04/02/14 - community meeting is scheduled for April
12,2014 at9 am.

06/04/14 - Kelly to continue to work with the County
on the approval process. MaryAnn to work with Kelly
on the design/build concept and statutory
requirements.

06/10/14 - Kelly to work with MaryAnn on revisions to
her proposal.

07/08/14 - Kelly, Doug and Elizabeth have a meeting
scheduled to discuss the proposal on July 9, 2014.
08/18/14 - BOD approved addendum to AIA for design






Beebe Draw Farms MD Nos. 1 & 2 and Authority Action Items Status Matrix (Updated 1/6/15)

Action Items

Date of
Meeting

Assigned
To

Priority
Not Started

In Process

Reoccurring

Follow up
Required

Complete

Notes

work. NTE $51,802. $500,000 limited liability for all
but Civil and Structural engineer = $1,000,000.
10/01/14 - Addendum has been executed. Kelly has
begun work.

11/05/14 - Kelly updated the Board that due to setback
requirements, the maintenance facility may not be able
to be constructed on the preferred site. Kelly and Doug
are working with the County to determine if the
equipment and setbacks can be moved. Kelly has also
provided two sketches to potentially use the existing
community center and Lot 84 in conjunction to build a
new community center and maintenance facility on the
entire site.

Development of 36 Lots

Construction

03/11/14

Christine
Mark
Lisa

03/12/14 - Pre-construction meeting was held and the
project will begin later this month. Christine to work
with Mark to ask Fiore to use access other than Beebe
Draw Farms Parkway. Mark to draft summary of
project. Lisa to distribute to community and post in
mail room.

05/07/14 - project is progressing. BOD will consider
approval of change order nos. 1 and 2 at the May
meeting.

06/04/14 - BOD will consider approval of change
orders 3-6 at June meeting.

06/10/14 - BOD approved CO’s 1-6. Project is almost
complete.

07/08/14 - BOD approved CO #7.

8/18/14 - CO’s # 7-11 approved.

11/05/14 - CO’s 12-14 were approved. Mark, Joe and
Christine will meet with Fiore and Sons to discuss CO’s
15,17 and 19 and complete a punch walk.

11/11/14 - Retainage payment was approved. Project
is complete.






Beebe Draw Farms MD Nos. 1 & 2 and Authority Action Items Status Matrix (Updated 1/6/15)

Action Items

Date of
Meeting

Assigned
To

Priority
Not Started

In Process

Reoccurring

Follow up
Required

Complete

Notes

Maintenance at RV Storage

08/13113

DeWayne

>

Mow weekly and spray for weeds in and around the RV
Storage area. Remove the weeds and remove the fence
posts.

Job Description for Property Manager

03/11/14

Doug
Glen

03/12/14 - Doug will draft a job description and
circulate to the BOD and staff for review.

06/04/14 - job description drafted and circulated to
BOD and staff for review.

07/08/14 - Doug and Glen will finalize and present to
BOD for approval.

Rodent Mitigation 2014

01/14/14

Dan
Lisa

Dan to contact Major Boddiker to discuss the 2014
rodent mitigation program and timing.

03/12/14 - RMWSI provided a proposal for prairie dog
mitigation. Lisa to review expenses paid in 2012 and
2013 for prairie dog and snake mitigation. Dan to
solicit estimate of cost from RMWSI for snake
mitigation for 2014.

08/04/14 - Dan will contact RMWSI for proposal for
Fall rodent control.

10/01/14 - RMWSI did not recommend additional
rodent control for 2014.

11/05/14 - RMWS changed their recommendation and
provided a proposal for Fall rodent mitigation. BOD
approved and asked staff to email residents and offer
them a way to opt-out of the treatment should they so
choose. Email was transmitted to residents.

01/06/14 — 2014 Rodent Control complete.

Budget Items and Future Projects for
Consideration

Authority

Costs and/or decisions for the following:

1. -Pool Lift to meet ADA requirements - on hold,
Authority needs to develop a plan for addressing
in future years once major structural changes
are made to the pool.

2. Chip Sealant work in 2015.

-Re-work irrigation system around sport court, not

enough gpm to provide sufficient water to trees






Beebe Draw Farms MD Nos. 1 & 2 and Authority Action Items Status Matrix (Updated 1/6/15)

Action Items Date of Assigned Notes

Meeting To

Priority
Not Started
In Process
Reoccurring

Follow up
Required
Complete

(were hand-watered all summer)
-Landscape and Entryway Monumentation Project -
possibly re-visit for 2015 budget.







BEEBE DRAW FARMS AUTHORITY
141 Union Boulevard, Suite 150
Lakewood, Colorado 80228-1898
Tel: 303-987-0835 - 800-741-3254
Fax: 303-987-2032

A copy of the agenda/meeting packet is available at the Beebe Draw Farms website at:
http://plr.sdmsi.com

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AND AGENDA

Board of Directors: Office: Term Expires:
Paul “Joe” Knopinski President June 2015
Douglas A. Tabor Vice-President June 2015
Christine Hethcock Treasurer June 2016
Glen Adkins Assistant Secretary June 2016
Lisa A. Johnson Secretary

DATE: January 13, 2015

TIME: 6:00 P.M.

PLACE: Pelican Lake Ranch Community Info and Sales Center

16502 Beebe Draw Farms Parkway
Platteville, Colorado

I ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

A. Present Disclosures and Potential Conflicts of Interest.

B. Approve Agenda.

C. Ratify regular meeting dates for 2015 to be held on the second Tuesday of every
month at 6:00 p.m. at the Pelican Lake Ranch Community Info and Sales Center.

D. Review and approve Resolution No. 2015-01-01 regarding 24-hour posting place
(enclosure - 001).

E. FIRST READING:

1.

Py SECOND READING:

1.
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G. EMERGENCY READING:

1.

II. CONSENT AGENDA

These items are considered to be routine and will be approved and/or ratified by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Board member so requests; in
which event, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in the
Regular Agenda.

e  Review and approve Minutes of the November 11, 2014 regular meeting
(enclosure - 002).

e  Ratify approval of payment of claims through the period ending December 5,
2014, as follows (enclosure - 003):

General Fund $ 19,899.04
Infrastructure Fund $ 12.50
Amenities Fund $ 62.50
Total Claims: $ 19,974.04

° Consider approval of payment of claims through the period ending January
, 2015, as follows (to be distributed):

General Fund
Infrastructure Fund
Amenities Fund
Total Claims:

o &5 &5 5

e  Review and accept unaudited financial statements through the period ending
November 30, 2014 (enclosure - 004).

1. PUBLIC COMMENT

A

IV. FINANCIAL MATTERS

A. FIRST READING:
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B. SECOND READING:

C. EMERGENCY READING:

1,

V. LEGAL MATTERS
A. FIRST READING:

L Status of term sheet related to leases with Farmers Reservoir and Irrigation
Company (ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION IF NECESSARY)

B. SECOND READING:

L Consider approval of Encana Access Agreement.

C. EMERGENCY READING:

1.

VI.  OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

A. Discuss items requiring action from the Authority Board from the Action Items
Status Matrix (enclosure - 005).

B. FIRST READING:

I

C. SECOND READING:

1.

D. EMERGENCY READING:

L
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VII.  CAPITAL AMENITIES

A. Status of new maintenance facility design.

B. FIRST READING:

1.

c. SECOND READING:

1.

D. EMERGENCY READING:

L,

VIII. INFRASTRUCTURE

A. Status of the development of the front 36 lots and associated infrastructure project.

B. Discuss status of inclusion and exclusion of Lots 1-36.

1.

e FIRST READING:

1s

D. SECOND READING:

L.

E. EMERGENCY READING:

1,

IX. OTHER BUSINESS

A.

X. ADJOURNMENT: THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR
FEBRUARY 10, 2015






